SL V40 SERIES
SINGLE OUTPUTS
The SLV40 series of DC-DC converters have been designed as a surface-mount  &
thru-hole solution for a wide range of applications where low voltage, high
efficiency and ease of assembly are needed. Utilizing the latest thermal transfer
techniques the SLV40 series packs up to 40 watts of power in 1.75” x 2.0” x
.500” open frame construction and operating temperatures of -40c to + 105C. All
models are designed to meet UL1950,CSA 950 and EN 60950.
• High Efficiency to 90% @ 5V • Surface Mount & Thru-Hole Types
• Pick & Place Packaging • Wide Input Range 2:1
• External Trim • Remote On/Off
• -40C To +100C Operation • Under-Voltage Lockout
• 1500Vdc Isolation • Overvoltage & Short Circuit Protection
• Synchronous Rectification • Integral Metal Substrate
• Open Frame Construction
ACUTE POWER INC., 129 BANK ST. ATT L E B O R O, MA 02703  (U.S.A.)  PHONE: (508) 223-1655  FAX: (508) 226-3690  w w w. a c ut e p o w e r. c o m
FEATURES:
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE:
INPUT VOLTA GE I in @ VIN NOM. OUTPUT OUTPUT PO OUTPUT T YPICAL MODEL NUMBER
NOM. R ANGE FL NL VOL TA GE CURRENT(FL) (W) OVP EFFICIENC Y NOTE (**)
12Vdc 9-18Vdc 1.132 10 mA 1.80 6 11 3.6 81% SLV40-12S1V8(**)
12Vdc 9-18Vdc 1.488 10 mA 2.50 6 15 3.6 84% SLV40-12S2V5(**)
12Vdc 9-18Vdc 1.938 10 mA 3.30 6 20 3.9 86% SLV40-12S3V3
12Vdc 9-18Vdc 2.809 10 mA 5.00 6 30 6.8 89% SLV40-12S05(**)
24Vdc 18-36Vdc 0.720 10 mA 1.80 8 14 3.6 81% SLV40-24S1V8(**)
24Vdc 18-36Vdc 0.992 10 mA 2.50 8 20 3.6 84% SLV40-24S2V5(**)
24Vdc 18-36Vdc 1.260 10 mA 3.30 8 26 3.9 86% SLV40-24S3V3(**)
24Vdc 18-36Vdc 1.873 10 mA 5.00 8 40 6.8 89% SLV40-24S05(**)
48Vdc 36-75Vdc 0.356 10 mA 1.80 8 14 3.6 82% SLV40-48S1V8(**)
48Vdc 36-75Vdc 0.490 10 mA 2.50 8 20 3.6 85% SLV40-48S2V5(**)
48Vdc 36-75Vdc 0.623 10 mA 3.30 8 26 3.9 87% SLV40-48S3V3(**)
48Vdc 36-75Vdc 0.926 10 mA 5.00 8 40 6.8 90% SLV40-48S05(**)
Note (**) Insert suffix; SM for Surface-mount type or TH for Thru-hole Type mounting • MODIFICATIONS AND CUSTOMS AVAILABLE
16
PATENT PENDING
40 WATT DC-DC